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Number of Issued Shares
Number of Treasury Shares (if any)
Number of Issued & Outstanding Shares

Less: Non-Public Shareholdings

Directors

Dr. William G. Padolina

Edwin D. Feist

Georgiana S. Evidente

Evangeline V. Baviera, M.D.

Dr. Johnny C. Yap 0.92
Benjamin C. Yap

Basilio C. Yap

Esperanza |. Cabral, M.D.

Anthony Joseph Y. Gaw

Dr. Enrique Y. Yap, Jr. 0.02

Officers

Jose A. Emiterio

Ma. Bernadette M. Doctor
Janice R. Ong

Dinah Driz-Trivilegio

Rosanna Marie S. Sunga
Virgilio V. Leyeza Jr.

IsleenY. Sy

Sandra N. Pineda

Evelyn O. Mangguing

Atty. David Michael O. Gabriel

Principal Stockholders
U.S. Automotive Co. Inc

USAUTOCO, INC

Affiliates

Philippine Trust Company
Total Number of Shares Owned by the Non-Public

Total Number of Shares Owned by the Public

EURO-MED LABORATORIES PHILS. INC.

% to total 1/0
Shares

0.00050008
0.00028226
0.03125020
0.00101273
0.91312817
0.04300441
0.04318320
0.00002432
0.01426549
0.01895946

0.00500007
0.00050008
0.00125020
0.00010009
0.00050008
0.00100011
0.00000000
0.00000000
0.00000000
0.00000000

58.40625068
20.80437521

5.62054829

Computation of Public Ownership as of September 30, 2025

Direct Shares Indirect Shares Total Shares
20,564 0 20,564
11,607 0 11,607
1,285,052 0 1,285,052
41,645 0 41,645
36,980,720 568,393 37,549,113
1,000 1,767,402 1,768,402
20,564 1,755,190 1,775,754
1,000 0 1,000
586,617 0 586,617
41,125 738,515 779,640
38,989,894 4,829,500 43,819,394
205,610 0 205,610
20,564 0 20,564
51,410 0 51,410
4,116 0 4,116
20,564 0 20,564
41,126 0 41,126
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
343,390 0 343,390
2,401,747,112 0 2,401,747,112
855,505,147 0 855,505,147
3,257,252,259 0 3,257,252,259
231,124,845 0 231,124,845

4,112,140,540

0

4,112,140,540

43,819,394

343,390

3,257,252,259

231,124,845

3,532,539,888

579,600,652



EURO-MED LABORATORIES PHILS. INC.
Computation of Public Ownership as of September 30, 2025

PUBLIC OWNERSHIP%

Total No. of Shares Owned by Public 579,600,652

Total Issued & Outstanding Shares 4,112,140,540 = 14.0949%
Required Public Ownership % 10%

/

Complied Not Complied

Number of Issued & Outstanding Shares 4,112,140,540
Number of Outstanding Shares 4,112,140,540
Number of Treasury Shares 0
Number of Listed Shares 4,112,140,540
Number of Foreign-owned shares 2,045,538
Foreign Ownership Level (%) 0.05%
Foreign Ownership Limit (%) 40%
Number of Stockholders 538
Number of Shareholders owning 516

atleast one (1) Board Lot each

Noted by:
PNB TRUST BANKING GROUP
Transfer Agent

MARIA VICTORIA C. MENDOZA
Senior AVP

Note: The above shares are based on certificated shareholdings and
does not include scripless shares lodged with PCD Nominee Corporation.

WALTER R. BRIONES
AVP




