

EURO-MED LABORATORIES PHILS. INC. Computation of Public Ownership as of September 30, 2025

Number of Issued Shares Number of Treasury Shares (if any) Number of Issued & Outstanding Shares **4,112,140,540** 0 **4,112,140,540**

Less: Non-Public Shareholdings

Directors		% to total I/O Shares	Direct Shares	Indirect Shares	Total Shares	
Dr. William G. Padolina		0.00050008	20,564	0	20,564	
Edwin D. Feist		0.00028226	11,607	0	11,607	
Georgiana S. Evidente		0.03125020	1,285,052	0	1,285,052	
Evangeline V. Baviera, M.D.		0.00101273	41,645	0	41,645	
Dr. Johnny C. Yap	0.92	0.91312817	36,980,720	568,393	37,549,113	
Benjamin C. Yap		0.04300441	1,000	1,767,402	1,768,402	
Basilio C. Yap		0.04318320	20,564	1,755,190	1,775,754	
Esperanza I. Cabral, M.D.		0.00002432	1,000	0	1,000	
Anthony Joseph Y. Gaw		0.01426549	586,617	0	586,617	
Dr. Enrique Y. Yap, Jr.	0.02	0.01895946	41,125	738,515	779,640	
			38,989,894	4,829,500	43,819,394	43,819,394
Officers						
Jose A. Emiterio		0.00500007	205,610	0	205,610	
Ma. Bernadette M. Doctor		0.00050008	20,564	0	20,564	
Janice R. Ong		0.00125020	51,410	0	51,410	
Dinah Driz-Trivilegio		0.00010009	4,116	0	4,116	
Rosanna Marie S. Sunga		0.00050008	20,564	0	20,564	
Virgilio V. Leyeza Jr.		0.00100011	41,126	0	41,126	
Isleen Y. Sy		0.00000000	0	0	0	
Sandra N. Pineda		0.00000000	0	0	0	
Evelyn O. Mangguing		0.00000000	0	0	0	
Atty. David Michael O. Gabriel		0.00000000	0	0	0	
			343,390	0	343,390	343,390
Principal Stockholder	s					
U.S. Automotive Co. Inc		58.40625068	2,401,747,112	0	2,401,747,112	
USAUTOCO, INC		20.80437521	855,505,147	0	855,505,147	
			3,257,252,259	0	3,257,252,259	3,257,252,259
Affiliates						
Philippine Trust Company		5.62054829	231,124,845	0	231,124,845	231,124,845
Total Number of Shares Owned by	the Non-Public				_	3,532,539,888
Total Number of Shares Owned by	the Public				_	579,600,652

EURO-MED LABORATORIES PHILS. INC. Computation of Public Ownership as of September 30, 2025

PUBLIC OWNERSHIP%			
Total No. of Shares Owned by Public	579,600,652		
Total Issued & Outstanding Shares	4,112,140,540	=	14.0949%
Required Public Ownership %			10%
Complied Not Complied			

Number of Issued & Outstanding Shares			4,112,140,540
Number of Outstanding Shares		4,112,140,540	
Number of Treasury Shares			0
Number of Listed Shares			4,112,140,540
Number of Foreign-owned shares			2,045,538
Foreign Ownership Level (%)			0.05%
Foreign Ownership Limit (%)			40%
Number of Stockholders			538
Number of Shareholders owning			516
at least one (1) Board Lot each			

Noted by:

PNB TRUST BANKING GROUP

Transfer Agent

MARIA VICTORIA C. MENDOZA

Senior AVP

WALTER R. BRIONES

AVP

Note: The above shares are based on certificated shareholdings and does not include scripless shares lodged with PCD Nominee Corporation.